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Courses for M. A. CBCS Programme in Sanskrit

M. A.CBCSSEMESTER - |

CCT-01
CCT-02
CCT-03
ECT-01A
ECT-01B
ICT-01

Vedic Texts and Grammar
Classical Epic

Dars$ana

Alankarasastra
Vedantasastra
Introduction to Ramayana

M. A.CBCSSEMESTER - I

CCT-04
CCT-05
CCT-06
ECT-02A
ECT-02B
ICT-02

Vedanga

Gadyakavya

Grammar

Alankarasastra
Vedantasastra

Introduction to Mahabharata

M. A.CBCSSEMESTER - Il

CCT-07
CCT-08
CCT-09
ECT-03A
ECT-03B
ECT-04C
ECT-04D

Unseen, Essay and Meghadiita
Riipaka

Grammar

Alankarasastra

Vedantasastra

Puranasastra

Dharmasastra

M. A.CBCSSEMESTER - IV

CCT-10
CCT-11
CCT-12
ECT-05A
ECT-05B
ECT-06C
ECT-06D
ECT-06E

Vedanga
Classical Epic
Darsana
Alankarasastra
Vedantasastra
Puranasastra
Dharmasastra
Dissertation

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus,

from 2015-16

Total Credits 20
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Credits-04

Total Credits 20
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Credits-04
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Rules for Choice of Elective Papers:

1.  There are SIX papers of Elective courses. First Elective course contains FOUR
papers and Second Elective course contains TWO Papers.

2 Students have to select their first Elective from A or B in Semester |.
3 Students have to select their second Elective from C or D in Semester I11.

4 In Semester |, the students have to select their first Elective Course. Choice is
between A (Alankarasastra) and B (Vedantasastra.) One can choose either
A or B. If a student selects A in semester I, the same should be selected in all the
remaining semesters. If one selects B, then the same should be selected in all the
remaining semesters. One cannot change his/her choice of elective course, once
opted in semester-I.

5 In Semester I11,the studentshave to select their second Elective course. Choice is
between C (Puranasastra) and D(Dharmasastra). One can choose Either C or D. If
a student selects C in semester I, the same should be selected in Semester V.
If one selects D, then the same should be selected in semester 1V. One cannot
change his/her choice of elective course, once opted in semester I11.

6 Only the Regular students of Department of Sanskrit can offer ECT-06E,
Dissertation.
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I

CCT-01 Vedic Text and Grammar Credits-04
Unit-1  spaegeeE
(1) 7% (1.32) (2) TF: (1.125) (3)AT:(1.154)

(4) Tear-saeit|ars:(10.53)  (6) A<= (10.129)  (6) 1% (10.125)

Unit-2  srorgeagenr

(1) Femsaae(1.1) (2) TEITHEGAH (1.29) (3) araAT=ATOH(3.12)
(4) AATIATHTAF: T2 (4.16) (5) TTEAAT(7.12) (6) FTT: (19.53)

Unit-3  FTE[T T soas ATigcd- ATHTT aeqor, fareraard

FTITOTHTE 25T, ST ST, AT, T Hgras

Unit-4 w3 -33T, SIET oliY #91d, afas® Ud dAliehd dehd § e

o o o (ol Y
Aleen e Hgld - ATHlA AT FqTHI

Reference Books :
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RkstiktaVaijayanti, Velankar H. D., VaidikaSam$odhanaMandala, pune, 1965
Rgveda, Ed. by Vishva Bandhu, VVRI, Hoshiarpur, 1966

Rksiiktasati, Velankar H. D., Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, Mumbai, 1972

Hymns of the Atharvaveda, M. Bloomfield, Motilal Banarasidass, 1964

A Vedic Grammar for Students, by A. A. Macdonell, Motilal Banarasidass, 1968
AT ATS[T T g™, Tied Waed,gve 1, AN 1-2

ITah ATTEeT S HERld, aofad ST, AT, 1980

afes =T fAa=, T AT, @t 1976

LTS T SAgre, -3, 9. AT, FT07, 37, IS = ld, SOL T A6, F@Ar, 1975

BSYSAHRML, OUdH UAH U [Aolle ML, AUl Yrcds elsIR, WHELAE, 1¢SC

Ysgul-A35d wreel, Ul R(Acia ot ooll, Yollauat aiell [Qenetast, Yrd, 1¢9s
dl2s aualell, St AR, Aet. slaUs, ARAR YRAARIE, Ax5le, 209

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 2 10
3A Translation with necessary notes : Two mantras out of Four : Unit 1 10
3B Translation with necessary notes : Two mantras out of Four : Unit 2 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I

CCT-02 Classical Epic: Credits-04

Kiratarjuniya canto - 1 and Naisadhiyacarita canto— 1

Unit-1  feReraro{= e, #9-1, greh 1 7 23

Unit-2  fErerarsi= =, |91-1, & 24 7 46

Unit-3  sfigdfat=a dudfia=tay, av-1, g 1 8575
Unit-4  sfigdfat=a audi==ias, au-1, g 76 7145

Reference Books :

O© 00 NO O N~
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ToRTaTS(+ I H, T &, SATSATRIL AATaT AT, A are aqred e, f&eet, 1972
Kiratarjuntyam, M. R. Kale, Motilal Banarasidass, New Delhi, 1977
Kiratarjuntyam, canto 1-2, Ed. P. C. Modi, Gurjar Granth Ratna Karyalaya, 1951
Naisadhiyacarita of Sriharsa, : A Study, Handiqui, Deccan College, Pune, 1956
Naisadhiyacarita, Nirnaya Sagar Press, Bombay, 1942

A Critical Study of Sﬁharsa’sNasathyacarita, A. N. Jani, Oriental Institute, 1957
I T FHTAATET AT, FITET STIAT, Fieh [@gT, 1999

Fuetr=taw, et fgast, 6T T, S, 2008

HEhd HgTahTeT i T, Hera<rd ﬂﬂwﬁqm,vﬁuwl T AT, ATLTOTET, 1969
Thd ATTeed FT Sfag e, T e, TSTEAT TR, 2007

AMUARAY, AL 1-2, A, YRAUos €A, ARl Yrels 6lSIR, WHELALE, 1eeU

Halslclotl ARl Aal WA Helsle, Sl e¥Ea Hite, Ut oAk alel, WHELCLE, 2011

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Translation : Two verses out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
2B Translation :Two verses out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
3A Reference to the context : Two out of Four : two from Unit 1-2 and two 10
from Unit 3-4
3B Short notes : Two out of Four : two from Unit 1-2 and two from Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I

CCT-03 Darsana : Tarksangraha and Vedanatasara Credits-04
Unit-1  srerwefaei=: Theve:

Unit-2  sreiwefazi=e: TaTe:

Unit-3  memevea=e: Se=aar

T
Unit-4  gemae=fa<d

|

da:
d:

[anN

D

|

Aalrdd L

Reference Books :

O© 00 N O O &~ W N =
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THhEUE, TAAE, §. 39791 AN, AT aaeaia™, faeet, 1998

e, AFAG, |, TRTTLMHT AT, FTEEAT Hehd HeATH, AT, 2006
Vedanatasara, Eng. Tr. by Swami Nikhilananda, Calcutta, 1974

AITeaETe, fewat o, ggeravs Wiy, M=amars, 1978

FaTeaaT<:, T TReT ATEl, afaer afeersherd, fawet, 2003

HacTETR, ATIU-ATEE, [Real ST, IHTLHT AT, F@wT, 1964

TGN - ARTeaaT<:, =t. Aferer arves, wrgr qfecenerw, 92 fIoeit, 2009
T U FATUF 909, AT T o7 A=, oted T, 2R, 2002

History of Indian Philosophy, by J. N. Sinha, Calcutta, 1952
History of Indian Philosophy, by S. N. Dasgupta, Delhi, 1975

AT TS, SHATFHIHA, @l 1957

o o o
FAHTATHTOY, FTH F, Taeail, 1986
d&aLs, Sl (BAos Bl Ual ot UM, ARA Yrels GiSIR, WHELCE, 20009

Rl g9lot, YAl l, pgan, Usll Uslolel, MHELCLE, 2006

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Explain clearly : Two sentences out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with necessary notes : Two passages out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I

ECT-01A Alankarasastra : Credits-04

Kavyaprakasa Ullasa 5 and Sahityadarpana Pariccheda 1

Unit-1  sremaeE=a: FTeayHTer: - 3o 5

Unit-2  sremaurgefae=a: g e - Seard 5

Unit-3  sremafasaarafa=a: argasd: - aiegg |

o

Unit-4  sremafasaarafad=m: argasd: - aiegg |

Reference Books :

O© 0 N O O ~ W N =
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FTATRTL, TADIHT, ATHAT SIehT, HUSTIL TT=ATAT HEATH, 01, 1965

TV, e, ATFHTEH, AT, 1960

FTATFTE, ST, TAAd (Hg, Arawar e, aroET, 1955

FTATHI, ZIRTRTE ATAATATT A, H. ATAT agal, TRAA qlectaher, faeatl, 2008
ATeeaaay, faary, . Sigaiars Basr, #gvars dogaaa, Ao, 1982
Trfgcaeaur, freaary, stewT E=myas, o, 1964

The Kavyaprakasa of Mammata (Part | ), Ed. G. N. Jha, Varanasi, 1967
Sahityadarpana, by P. V. Kane

Rl AU [QAAR Hogdl, uls 1w R, SL RN e Aale, YR AR ocuRninl 6§, 1eou

slel ARl el YAogot, SL AR, Ael. s1AUS, UL UA3Ul, WHELALE, 2010

Argct sleadBHl stellcUR, S R, Aot. stas, WAl ulAdet, WHELALE, 2090

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with necessary notes :Two out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with necessary notes :Two out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I

ECT-01B Vedantasastra : Credits-04

Vedantaparibhasa and Paficadast (Selected Portion)

Unit-1  srgqaar - Scaf, 939w ue 3

Unit-2 e & a3

(1) 3754, (2) T=frerga, (3) 54, (4) SAT4, (5) TET3, () AT eaq=THT

Unit_3 < [ e NI e o o
AHS Aed {rg TALHAAT dQIdYTLHTHT = A cddd YTy

Unit-4  sfifeemeoggiat=ar T, T -1

Reference Books :

1

O 0 O 00 N o 01 b W
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o

Pre-Sankara Advaita Philosophy, S. L. Pandey, Darshanapeeth, Allahabad, 1974

Post- Sankara Dialectics of the AdvaitaVedanta, A. Bhattacharya Shastri, Bharatiya
Kala Prakashan, Delhi, 2009

A History of Early Vedanta Philosophy, by S. Mayeda, Delhi, 1983

Indian Philosophy, Vol-2, Jandunath Sinha, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi

The system of Vedanta, Paul Deussen

The Vedanta, V. S. Ghate

ST T 3G, TT. AFAT, T, Teashar, fawetl, 2006

AT FATTed, 9ATH FTT |, T TreA 19T 2134, faeett, 2009
ARTFAITCATYT, AT, Hfe=es =N, AEET T qiea, FIoET, 1967
ARTAITCATYT, AT, HATATA 19, AT, Fr@waT Tehq qeq, fTeedt, 2009
Tyeelt, FREmuEaT, aea AT qusiiy, Feanr 39, g9=s, 1918

sllHe 2isAURle dadslio, Yl Al dl. A, Y. AcAHIGL 0§, MHELCUE, 1C9¥

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Critical note : One out of two : Unit 3 10
2B Critical note : One out of two : Unit 4 10
3A Explain Clearly : Two verses out of Four : Unit 3 10
3B Explain Clearly : Two verses out of Four : Unit 4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I

ICT-01 Introduction to Ramayana Credits-04
Unit-1  Tromrr - sfeerTsy, smderer, Sfagrsre

o o o oo o
TTHTIOT & TAAAT ATfaeh ATeHTTeh, YTHTII T TSI TE]

Unit-2 sromepor & s sme ; sreea, e, ST, Ao, FIHAT L,

Q9T TAT-&AT S 3asft, i, fsarfe v ag[iivs i a

Unit-3  Trsmeror =7 afifera Samae, THTAERTS A THTST, THTAOT T ATig cdF T8
Unit-4  Tamor Ue S2oTTEa

ATH, FTIETE 3T AT sl TTHTA ST FIAAT i qHEAT

Reference Books :

© 00 O O U b~ W N =
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ST Tdr ATH T, TETaead P, §6ha 7wg, @, e
T, [Beal oI, Fr=@ omEl, qedT

TTHTIT, AHITETT HTEA, AT aTH e, TSIE]

AT THTI, GUS-1, HITEH - U, T, TSI, SR HUS, 0, 1982
FHTAUT HETHTST FT ATARVS, ATATAHT, 1943

TTHEHAT, BIET FHIHA gooh, gral TRug, T @, 1999

T % SATEATH, GHGATT AT, TH qiedher, faedt, 1996

AT ATeH T Stta T T9i9, qao Attedr, faest I 5321, 99%dT,2008
ATH T TTHTIOT T HHTEATHS TEITH, HIT FIRGTS, {[HET Th1e, faeett, 2009
FTterar™ qiefied, Tamaeds BFomt, #6ha TRug, 96T, 1987

HETha ATH, JTH=x AT, HeT Ta9T Beal T9, SThTeHT, AT

Secondary Tales from two great Epics, Rajendra Nanavati, L.D. Institute, 1982

The Ramayana Tradition in Asia, by V. Raghvan, Sahitya Akademi, Delhi, 1998
Bhavabhti, V. V. Mirashi, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1974

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Short note : Two out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Short note : Two out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-11

CCT-04 Vedanga: Nirukta Adhyaya 1-2 and Selected metres Credits-04
Unit-1 A, steamT -1

Unit-2 e, steamT -2
Unit-3  Hfha gra:ome, IET SX AT i I0FIT, Srea: AT 1§70 - STeTT-T9 3T

%, 3T 0T, /AT, R, Iid, 97 3% ST, 999, Sdaqgq, Fuagd

Unit-4  fForq gfere dehad @< - ST, IT0THTT, S8 0T

(1) AT (6) =TT (11) yeaetaan (16) STSTIATIH
(2) Ferepeera (7) ZegasT (12) TTTgar (17) Ferertae
(3) <rforaasT (8) SUTEESAT (13) srrfert (18) wEfHuft

(4) HEET (9) Iu=ITia: (14) TrEwy (19) FSSATIOOT
OERER! (10) FTe=hy (15) gafaatvaay (20) FE=ATATRT

Reference Books :

O© 00 N &N U B~ W N —
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The Nighantu and the Nirukta, Eng. Tr. by LaxmanSvarup, MotilalBanarasidass, 1967
Yaska’s Nirukta, V. K. Rajavade, Bhandarkar, Oriental Research Institute, Poona, 1940
e T [Meww, fReat srqares® - aoasguor Tt f&eett, 1967

Feohe, |, HFra AT 9781, AEw T §6ha e, fawgl, 1961

Aechy, Tiveq Ham areEl, TR afedsar, e, 2005

T T (Jaasiadiasasn), s, 9. 56eAT o8], TR Fa 1. e, 1981
e a AT (TTEATHTLTATHTHAH ), |. T, =TeT Fteg, I07 Fahre, faeett, 1981
JACATHL:, haT Ag, H. TLEGET TS, FOTGTH HERd THTTHT, ATITOTET

Fral AL, TSR, ., qied AA-a<rH ATl a1, F @+, !, 1959

gt Bot: AR, SL oAt AlA WS, YRAARE] ot MRl G, WMUELUE, 200¢

Yyl irgd 90€1, SL AH I AU, W yslalel, UHELALE, R00¥

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : 1-2-3 14
2A Explain with Reference to the context : Two out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
2B Definition of metres : Two ofFour : Unit 4 10
3A Short notes : Two out of Four : All Units 10
3B Etymology according to Yaska : Four out of Eight : Unit 1-2 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-11

CCT-05 Gadyakavya : Credits-04

Harsacarita: Ucchavasa 5 and Dasakumaracarita : Ucchavasa 8

Unit-1  groragfert=G gu=iay, Swsar|-5

Unit-2  grorvgfaef=a gueiay, S=sam™ -5

Unit-3  godtfaf=rd segamatead, Soeard -8

Unit-4  godtfaf=ra sogaatad, Seeard -8

Reference Books :

O 0 3 &N \»n B~ W N =

e
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SUANTH, STea™-5, |, e q1vey, Jraw T [=ras, aroET, 2008
TIAAH, 3. ST I3, FT@w T, qTTTE T

TUANT - U HAIehid® FeqIA, AT 07 AT, Hg Ty 919y afRug, Tedr
JTOT AE *hl ATCHHRAT, FITLITATE (3aal, TSTaer Tahie, fawet, 2002
Harsacarita, Banabhatta, P. V. Kane, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1965

HEHd HTigcd 1 (a9 SfAgm™, TOT I[ET, Tee O forehd, faeett, 1994

FTAFHATTATTH, TH. AT, b, AT aarea T, faedt, 1986
Dasakumaracarita , a critical study, N. Q.Pankaj, Kala Prakashan, Varanasi, 2002

EASHRURA, gse2 UlABAst, AllatatdR, YUHIYR, 1¢S0

EASHRURA, G §,9 U ¢, uofclls Wl Uslas,E. oll. Hddl, [QUIR, 1eU9

eHUR ] UirglAds UtAot, AYEAARQL I, Boj. AU USE, W UAAel, UMELCLE

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks

1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14

2A Critical note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10

2B Critical note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10

3A Translation of passages : Two out of Four : two form Unit 1-2 and two 10
from Unit 3-4

3B Reference to the Context : Two out of Four : two from Unit 1-2 and two 10
from Unit 3-4

4 One or two line answers : All Units 06

5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-11

CCT-06 Grammar : Credits-04
Siddhantakaumudi Safjna and Karaka Prakarana

Unit-1  sgrSraiferata=ar REmasar - STy

Unit-2  werfSrarferafaei=mr frgreaieel - Fresoom, soar-qdar-agdt fafe
Unit-3  wgrirdiferatat=ar fgras i - Freawsom, Baar-agedt vk
Unit-4  srfSraiferate=mT fRareas et - Freaysom, Tsi-aaHT g

Reference Books :

1 g $rgdt, weiter e, RifvawemT Jqadr, qraere aqarede™, &ee, 2010
2 TG AT, HNT-1, F7E @Y AT, TAd qisasherd, aedr, 2005

3 OO SATHRTOT T AT, T T AT, AT, 1966

4 TR AT FT Sfdgrd, IATST diwias, agrente, 5. e, g

5  Vaiyakarana Siddhanta Kaumudi, Volume — 1, P. V. Naganath Shastri, MLBD, 1974
6  Vaiyakarana Siddhanta Kaumudi, M. V. Mahashabde, Jaya Prakashan, 1955

7 HEHT TR AT & STAe ™, AT HHTEH, THATT F97 2¢e, 1973

8 SrgreATHT, AU, AT Saars:, @ T &g aiasm, e, 2004

9 uwlolla causel [Quel, St ddodgHIR M. @lg, Ul Uslalel, UHELALE, 1eey

10 w@ellat cats2el UMl sRs-HlHiAL, sHAASHR A s, AUHELCLE, 2001

11 2 cusadiAUoll, Sl cRloctgHIR H. alg, Uraldl Yads elslz, UMELALE, 1¢Cs

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Usage of case with illustrations : One out of Three : 2-3-4 14
2A Short note : One out of Two : Unit 1 10
2B Short note : One out of Two : Unit 2-3-4 10
3A Explain Clearly Sutras : Two out of Four : Unit 1 10
3B Explain Clearly Sitras : Two out of Four : Unit 2-3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-11

ECT-02A Alankarasastra : Credits-04
NatyasastraAdhyaya 1,2,6 and Dasarapaka Prakasa 1, 3

Unit-1  sremi«eaq yoia dreTemad, dTeamT 1-2

Unit-2  semiweaqEaeia areremad (AT qd |igaq), sream - 6

Unit-3  gegqai=ra Se&aes, TH1eT - |

Unit-4 gl SeasTshd, T - 3

Reference Books :

1 U, @ve-1, A7, UH. AN, TRA qfedsher, f&edt, 2009

2 AT FTHIATH il JIHHT, T, [Eol, 1963

3 YHHHEMET, A= OHEE F, AT, 1947

4 I Aigd ATEIeTE, FYEEd a3, aruEt, 1971

5  Abhinavagupta on Indian Aesthetics, Y. S. Walimbe, Delhi, 1980

6  ZETHH, A IUTATH, ATLIIHT

7T IUEIURH, T, T. g, TAA Treasherd, e, 2009

8  ATETOTE T AILATT TLFILT T TAETH, ZATLITETG [gaal, TS THh1erd, 2007
9 ZwURH, THILHT FUTST, 1973

10 oticaaum, St ducll ollo€], Rl Yeds eisl?, MHELALE, 1eeU

11 stleaam, ueal 1,2 a5, SL BBt 6L81R, WA Yslalot, MHELALE, R00¢

12 uRglod As uRu, St YHIESHIR U2, YRR ooulAninl S, WHELALE, 1¢CI

13 e23us, St AlAgHIR Usal, Ul Usllel, UHELALE, 00¢

14 eRAYElo] UYL Aat £23Us [AAR, SL diod elg, URReAl Yrets 6lSIR, UMELALE,R00S
15 eRdotleuauis] RUYA Aol 3usell YsR|, St s¥Ea Hiua, W uoadalet, MMELAE, R00S

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : 3-4 10
3A Translation with explanation : Two of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with explanation : Two of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 13



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-11

ECT-02B Vedantasastra :Sankarabhashya on Brahmasiitra Credits-04
Unit-1 g Iq:aEt, 99 - 1
Unit-2  gEmEemsHedarss Sq:Et, 9 - 2
Unit-3  srraeremreshea sy s, 9 - 3
Unit-4  gErEemehed T SO:HEl, 9 - 4

Reference Books :

© 00 N O . B~ W N =
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11
12

G, ATSHTATST Figd, TATHT TATH= T, a0, 1972

ST, ATSHTATST Aigd, ATAET 7, . TH. T, TEATHT, TTAI, 1976

TG AT, SI. A 9T, T¥e I Toiehdl, faeetl, 1989

ATEA T 2909 6T =0T, TH. R, Teae TheH, 1965

AT T 291, ST, TETFE, TSI U0 e, faeedt, 1966

ATLA T 29 T S(AgTd, TH. T, ITERET, TSI @eal I Hh1aH!, ST, 1989
Brahmasttra, Eng. Tran. by V. M. Apte, Bombay, 1960

aaalse, Ay, st cenal K{l, W yslaet, UHELdLE, 1ece

A5RAE LMl vAan(QuR, St «tallet 2. 26,
gllue 2isAUR dadstio, Yl AL l. AN, YERARE dctuuinl G, MHELAUE, 16 0¥
Aelod(Aal, eui e, ycllel Yads eist %512, 2000

g Yets Rl edotoll Rglodll, SL uatl A, RALL gs ulAdad, dectellQatstdrR, 201

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : 1-2-3 14
2A Critical note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Critical note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with explanatory notes : Two passages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with explanatory notes : Two passages out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 14



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I1

ICT-02 Introduction to Mahabharata Credits-04
Unit-1  AgTaa - susTe, SfagrasTed, AEAied wred, Gasaaaghiel

HETHATLA o AT HE Y g9Ta ST, ST-HLa-HTWILd HEh0]
HETATLT T faroTaeg

Unit-2  wgrama § MeMd e =aa-sd, THEa, T6-30gHHals, SIahTe,

FHEH, 39aT 3l &g, T g7 SAqarg L, it AT, afeaar

Unit-3  HgTama &T GITerT §9Ta, FETHTamTe i GH1s

[ el anN
HETATLT T AT A F HE<d

Unit-4  HgTered U J2ormE

AT, FIIEH, WA, AT 3T g A0 Sl Agra1ed STeTd Fiadr i e e

Reference Books :

AN N W

|

9

10
11
12
13

Epic Mythology, E. W. Hopkins, Motilal Banarasidass, New Delhi

Great Epic of India, E. W. Hopkins, Motilal Banarasidass, New Delhi

Studies in the Mahabharata, Ed. S. P. Narang, Nag Publishers, New Delhi
Secondary Tales from two Great Epics, Rajendra Nanavati, L.D. Ahmedabad, 1982
Legends in the Mahabharata, S. A. Dange, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1969

The Mahabharata, As it was, is and ever shall be : A Critical Study, P.N.Mullick,
Calcutta, 1934

TETARAIAATHAH ( STSUHTEHT ), ATead ATET, TRAA qfectaherd, fawdt, 1997

HETHATLA e THS, EHT AT
HETHTLA - THTST G F9, ST, FLaATT AT, . A, THART TH9H, 1997

HalalRdoll Yasto,sll crid W, JNsHl@, YaU(AeuH(E R, dslER,204

HalelRd Yot €90, AloAFHIR UsAUL, %R et sldd, WHELCE, R00¢
HSLALR A Hotol ol HeUsl, . WUlolet €A, JNUEAFWL 22, AYllold, 1ECEC

AecallY Aol HelellRd, SL GUoaRl2l %. ULIURL

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Short note : Two out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Short note : Two out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 15



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-111

CCT-07 Unseen, Essay and Meghadiita Credits-04
Unit-1 Sanskrit Essay Writing(20 essays are suggested for exercise.)

(1) S+ T8 Rreafeq swrifor (11) AT &I ACTIZFILT

(2) THT TR T (12) AT TRER TR SR AaTgaq

(3) AT T Fwdear (13) FTET AT qqd

(4) IO TFHT 93 (14) IOTT: ISITET O T F forevme 7 = 337 |

ORERIEEEEEEPEIEE (15) FEFAATRE ARAAUIEaq

(6) T H ST (16) A TAATRAH

(7) A=TT: TTAT g (17) SEFqETieed TaTauT=red=Tq

(8) AT AT HEapla: (18 sTasFaTauEd fasae

(9) #=fwtgaT (19) FaTfafIaFRTe:

(10) FfaFer EHTierET™: (20) IETATCET FTHTSTH

Unit-2 Translation of Sanskrit
Unit-3 Translation into Sanskrit

Unit-4  3egae - aleamragaasiiariatadd, Taae - 1 1 7 20 (F1 HE0 SqEm)

Reference Books :

1 Hepaidevaedray:, 2. [9ETETe 9gs, SerE Th1e, el

2 g, AT 1-2, T ot "eed qret, Y9, SO AT, TR
3 depd § aTE R B 23HTHRTA (0 oY, W A, T

4 wEHq TEATATE DA, F. REares Fast, 9T TEheE, S, 2008

5 A Higher Sanskrit Grammar, M. R. Kale, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1984

6  TugH, ATAHEANAH, §. qived HFg[UEe aTEl, FrEwET, arEt, 1962
;
8
9

Meghadiita, Vasant Ramchandra Nerurkar, Oriental Publishing Co. Bombay, 1935
Meghadita, Ed. and notes, M. R. Kale, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi

Arscl clsaRUall S1HEL SL [Qaiottal . 2uRll, Wl ulbAdlel, UHELALE,R00S

10 RiRgd cllselriRUoll, Sl d™odgHIR H. alg, ARl Ycls ols?, WHELALE, 1¢es

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay writing in Sanskrit : One out of Four : Unit-1 14
2A Translation : One passage out of Two : Unit-2 10
2B Translate into Sanskrit : One passage out of Two : Unit-1 10
3A Translation : Two verses out of Four (Each verse of four lines.) : Unit-2 10
3B Explain in Sanskrit : Two verses out of Four : Unit-4 10
4 One or Two line answers : Unit 4 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 16



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-111

CCT-08 Riipaka — Uttaramacarita Credits-04
Unit-1  Igwm=fad, a5+ - 1372

Unit-2  Seeam=ias, sg+ -3

Unit-3  I@m=Eiad, g% -4 35

Unit-4  SEam=Ras, g% - 6 3T 7

Reference Books :

O© 00 N O U1 &~ W N -

I
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Bhavabhti, V. V. Mirashi, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1974

Bhavabhiti, R. D. Karmarkar, Karnatak University, Dharwar, 1971

AV 3T IAHT ITTHAT, . TATAT &I, TAA Teasherd, faeett, 1997
SATHANH, ATATATELHH, MG L 3T THILHFT ¥, 1966

AT & ATehl Al eA A HGTeaTeFw THeT, St gmeie faard, et s, e,
Uttararamacaritam, with commentary of Ghanshyam, P. V. Kane, MLBD, Delhi, 1962
Uttararamacarita, Ed. by G. K. Bhatt, Popular Book House, Surat, 1965
Uttaramacarita, Sharadranjan Roy, Bharatiya Kala Prakashan, Delhi, 2008

Sanskrit Drama, A Berriedale Keith, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1992

gt allesloll URu, SL dul ollotl, YRAAREL ool 6§, uMELclE

ataey(q, stlQea Usaul, W yslalet, AUHELCE, 1eec

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation : Four Verses out of Six : All Units 10
3B Reference to the Context : Two out of Four : All Units 10
4 One or two line Answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 17



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I11

CCT-09 Grammar Credits-04

Mahabhasya : Paspasahnika and Siddhantakaumudi : Bhvadiprakarana

Unit-1  dgramsT Teqemasq

Unit-2  wgreams qeqermeasy

Unit-3  fagreaehivat, sarfaaesnaony, J-amqary

Unit-4  Rrgredeniat, SaTayshio, Tg-aTqaTe

Reference Books :

O© 00 9 O U B~ W N =
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12

g HIat, Aglior aiterd, ReerdT Iqaat, Hidiard aqedie™, fTedt, 2010
HETATSIH, . TSThLIITATOT FHOTal, §Ehid JaT §e419, LA, TETT, 1977
AT TG AR AT, -1, T3 AT, TRA qfectsherd, [aeetr, 2005

AT TR &7 Al T 9T Fg=Td, a0, 1966

TR T HT AT, TS HHET
Vaiyakarana Siddhanta Kaumudi, Volume — 1, P. V. Naganath Shastri, MLBD, 1974
Vaiyakarana Siddhanta Kaumudi, M. V. Mahashabde, Jaya Prakashan, 1955

T TR AT AT Sfag ™, IrATST {9, THATT 9T 28, 1973
FETeATAY, IO, AT Sav=vs:, ArEvET gehd s, fRedt, 2004

TR IT-HETATSIH, TETITRATH, T, FHAMHHATL AR, HLEATT TEAF HETX,
FHTATS, 2006

Y o o o ) o o hd
FATHLOTHG TR Hal, SRR, ST. FHAATHATL AR, HIEA T AST,
JAHICTx, 2014

u@e{la casel (A, St ddod MR M. @y, Ul Uslalel, UHELAE, 1eey

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with explanation : Two passages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with explanation : Two satras out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line Answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 18



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I11

ECT-03A Alankarasastra : Credits-04

Kavyamimamsa Adhyaya 1-6 and Rasagangadhara Anana 1

Unit-1  Tr@=i=ar STeaHTHET 120 1 9 3

Unit-2 TS =T FTAHHTET eI 4 5 6
Unit-3  SeTemeef=a: T e - e |
Unit-4  SEremert=d: Tame e - e |

Reference Books :

© o0 39 O »n b~ WD =

I
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Kavyamimamsaof Rajasekhara, Trans. and notes by Sadhana Parashar, Delhi, 2000
Rasagangadhara of Jagannatha, by B. N. Jha and Madan Mohan, Varanasi, 1978

FTAHTHET, ST, THEL OF, Fr@HT [[F=mdas, arorET, 2010
AT FHTAH AT, ST, T [Fgsit, . v, qTither, 1997

[enN N [enN o o
FHIALTST TSAE:, TF. THAFATE TTLH, STHTAT Toeenered, faoett, 1998
slean{luil - As wtdol, YAARE] dotllArlnl 6§, HMELUE

RUOUUR, Vis-1, A, WEAA U URW, YR AR ofcuRuinl 6ll§, WHELCE, 1C0¥

stean{luia, A2 9set, Wl UWoAdalel, UMELAE, 00¢

Rl Ad [QAR HogM, vl 1w R, Sl RN e Aale, YolalRlEl oelArinl S, 1cou
slcl ARl e YAwot, SL AR, Ael. s1AUS, UL ULA3Uel, WHELAE, 00

gl slearBMl stellcul, St wlR. Aet. stas, WAl UlAdet, WHELALE, 090

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with necessary notes : Twopassages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with necessary notes : Two passages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
4 One or two line Answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 19



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I11

ECT-03B Vedantasastra : Upanisad Credits-04
Unit-1  qR==mers qiET - orf, &7 IUMual i § T, TGl & quifaud,

T9T, S, e, TEETLAF, LT ITTATE T ATHTT TRAT

Unit-2 FAEe (;:i'c([uf)

X\

Unit-3  HTogRIIAYg - 5607 1-2

Unit-4  grogsaaaug - T 3-4

Reference Books :

Upanisatsangrahah, Jagdish Lal Shastri, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1970

One hundred and more Upanisads with various readings, ed. by V. L. Panshikar,
Nirnayasagar Press, Bombay, 1925

112 Upnisads and their Philosophy, A. N. Bhattacharya, Parimal, Delhi, 1999
The Philosophy of the Upanisads, Paul Deussen

FAMATE, ST, ot faamt, B=mater s, 2006

ATOSHFII AT, TESATERTTHT TAT ATSHTATST Aigd, a1 99, T
FAMIHYG, ATSHATHH G, AT I, T, 1952

ST AT SUHYE, 2T, FRFTEH TI==aht, AT 99, TMTEI, 2009
SUAYET & T, Hel . AT, GFH o120 gIed, 7% faed]

dectMR (HAAEAM), YsHIR wlssls, oy, SL (A Usal, Ald usied], [Bedl, 2002

GURME daclsllol S AULEWUo] o], Ao%2U5R Y5

GUANEL —uleMloll ALlLeslR, (30RRe NS, wal uoAdalst, 200¢
Folu[ANE, HolotAlA AU, Ut (Qaudls, |HELALE, 2001

Gulne [Augl, st R, Ul Hadl, Hel Ae (Astiot usierl, MMELAUE, 1¢CY

GUlAElel Eal, el R2latlULole, ol £Rlocl UsUL, SRAHUFWL WS, RA%5le, 2001

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 2 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with explanatory notes : Two out of Four passages : Unit 2 10
3B Translation with explanatory notes : Two out of Four passages : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line Answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 20



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I11

ECT-04C Puranpasastra — Visnupurana Amsa land 2 Credits-04
Unit-1  qor &t qfedmeT, IS ST s, 7% T, sog TR, ST

Unit-2  fasopqeromy, sfer: 1, sz 19 11

Unit-3  fsopqaror, sier: 1, Sfeam 12 7 22

Unit-4  fyoopqerony, sior: 2, st 13 16

Reference Books :

O© 00 N O U B~ W N =
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QRIOTTAHST, ST adad SUTed T, Ar@wT FA2msa, FrorE’, 1987

FAsoreror, &, qiAerrer TaT, Far 99, T
oo, Strarae= fa=mamT, weswar, 1882

FrsoqToT, e 1-2, AHTEATHS HUTad, Y= &aT giway, a2, 1997
TR AT, AT BTy, HTawar aeeadr 9ad, arorEt, 1980
RIOTA<a A e, T.ATTe=x T, THe afeaaher, feett, 1986

RTOT qiefte, 7. Figest Fqaat, [gr TgamT 9Rug, e, 1970

IO § afae qea e AT TH IRAT qieaen faeet!, 1998

Ancient Indian Historical Tradition, F.E.Pargiter, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1952
Visnupurana,H, H, Wilson, Shankar Bhattacharya, Pustak, Calcutta, 1972
YRARRAUA, gollais? dactaum wwll,ouRUd dotisgetz AxAL], UHELAE, 1¢32

YA UR, St AM. 3. WQa, AR YRRl pAwsle, 2008

(@QwyRual, oAl wof. BURAsR wll, Ad Ald adds slalctal, WUHELAE, 1690

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 2-3 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit 4 10
3A Translation with explanation : Two Verses out of Four : Unit 2-3 10
3B Translation with explanation : Two Verses out of Four : Unit 4 10
4 One or two line Answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 21



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-I11

ECT-04D Dharmasastra Credits-04

Introduction to Dharmasastra and Gautamadharmasiitra Adhyaya 1 and 13

Unit-1 g eoraa oeas
Unit-2 et $ie 39 A
Unit-3  aagH =i (AERATsaaiga) - 3717 1

Unit-4  Taaeee=s (Fe TSI aigdH) - ST 13

Reference Books :

© 00 N O U B~ W N =
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ST T STAgTe, AT-3, O, AT, F107,37. 3TS[7 A ld, 3L Tl &6, F@HT, 1975
TAHITHGH (AR TSI g ad), TF. a8 AT, TP TR, 75 doel, 1969

AT GHET (IS JAT [Beal o1 |ga), =f. 98 [FAw, T wahnee, 7 faoett
TaaeaHgTq, AT mEead, gRATII e, A aT9H G&hd J =, 1T, 1990
FHLARTATT AT, ST, a8 [H, TAPT THh19, 75 Taoad

ATETOT THITH F ATAT |, ST, AT T T, FAT THTH, AT, 2006

THITH AT § 20 U sra<re faem, =f. «fwdt forar, seha I=mme, f&eedt, 1995
ST | TTSTerH T ~A7T HAET, T AT, S I (oidhH, aeetl, 2009

AT Tead § T Tqraai § TTaqed gH ST 909 &7 Uidgries &7, =1,

T TeaT T, FaT T, AT, 2008

wialtell RS Bldst, St sdRa Hiud, Wil ulbadalel, UMELCLE, 200U

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit3 10
2B Detailed note : One out of Two : Unit4 10
3A Translation with explanation : Two passages out of Four : Unit 3 10
3B Translation with explanation :Two passages out of Four : Unit 4 10
4 One or two line Answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

CCT-10 Vedanga : Nirukta Adhyaya 7, Paniniyasiksa and Selected metres Credits-04
Unit-1 e, steama - 7

Unit-2  grferir forear
Unit-3  degrd gra:amel & §: TIT - TEdTY, Y, ITRE, TARTQITATHAT, AT, 3T2aT

TS, TATRT 3T Hohat I&TT

Unit-4 e gfore s @ - &0, T, SET2200

(1) ATferT (5) foratofy (9) BT (13) T
(2) STforsReT (6) Bhoft (10) TUSF: (14) Igar

(3) gt O EUESIEEESE: (11) sraTa=FHq (15) =

(4) geTeRT=aT CORUGE (12) gfaamim (16) FaTei=q

Reference Books :

© 00 N & N &~ W N =
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Yaska’s Nirukta, V. K. Rajavade, Bhandarkar, Oriental Research Institute, Poona, 1940
e, . TFea AT 9T, Fr@waT §ehq gea, fGegt, 1961

e, afved Hame sl afeae afsaener, faeett, 2005

Paniniyasiksa, Eng. Trans by Manomohan Ghosh, University of Calcutta, 1938

T AT (Jaasitadiaran), =, 9. 6eArr of T, 7R g1, e, 1981
Bea: T (ATEATRILTATHAHTH ), /. . Hraw afErg, anT ywree, faet, 1981
JACATH:, haT¥ AG, T, TeHGET AT, FOTETH TEha AHIGHT, ATITOTH]

Fral AL, TSR, ., qied AA-a<rH ATl a1, F @+, !, 1959

SR ATEAY, SHARAME, 8. 1. TH.SLAATHL, AT &= s+, g9, 1991

Yyl g 90€1 S AU, ¥, AAL, UL Uslalel, UHELCLE, R00¥

gt Bot:R, S Nt AlA s, U Yslalel, UMELCLE,R00C¢

9EL1QA, WM. 3. WA, s Wt wsteHloll ustaedll ysilEld, Ax5e, 00¢

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : Unit 1-2-3 14
2A Detailed note : Two out of Four : two from Unit 1-2 and two from Unit 3 10
2B Definition of metres : Two out of Four : Unit 4 10
3A Short notes on Two out of Four : All Units 10
3B Etymology according to Yaska :Four out of Eight : Unit 1-2 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 23



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

CCT-11 Classical Epic — Raghuvamsa Canto 1 and 14 Credits-04
Unit-1  srforarerfa=ra TeEem - @97 1, g 1950

Unit-2  srferemafaci=d TeEad - &3 1, g 51 9 95

Unit-3  sFrferamafai=rd TEer - @37 14, giFiE 1 7 44

Unit-4  srferamafazi= Teaer - @3 14, g1 45 & 87

Reference Books :

T, AleAATIE R, |.5(1. AL.ATT(EH, AT JaTeeard, faeat, 1982
THATHETHTAH (HFUI), S, MAH 9, FAIETE, 2013

THALT, FUTAvE AT, AT@FT TRT, LT, 2008

THAL, AT, §. THAE AT, A@FT Fehd SILe, FTTET, 1982

ggTehter wrferar, fa. f&, deeft,

FITETH SATh TAT ATHATH, TATHL FASHT, AN Tlea9rd, faet, 2009

FTTTGTH T ATTgcT el qsed §, . 9. . qveT, Fai«rer ywm, f&e= , 2009
Rgcal, wdl 4, wal woadalet, WUHELAE, R0

O© 00 N O Ol A WO N~

Rgcal, Al 1y, wal ubadal, AUMELAE, R01R

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question on any One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Detailed note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Detailed note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
3A Translation of Two verses out of Four : two form Unit 1-2 and two form 10
Unit 3-4
3B Reference to Context : Two form Unit 1-2 and two form Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10

Department of Sanskrit, Saurashtra University, M A CBCS Syllabus, from 2015-16 Page 24



M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

CCT-12 Darsana— Arthasangraha and Taittirtyopanisad
Unit-1  Srmferaresefa=e: saeavs:

Unit-2  Srmferaresefa=e: seavs:

Unit-3 gty - ofterr aeett

Unit-4  qiREOIaAYE - SgTve o TsieT] aoal

Reference Books :

© 00 9 &N U b~ W N =
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HATUE:, |, Tolvg TSH AT FLATCHL, FIATATS adTeeiarH, faeet, 1984
FAAUE:, |, ATAEATT SUTEATH, FT@FT A TLTwT (T, AT, 1983
STAEUg:, TSTAY AT TEAT AT, AT Heha FGedTd AT, 2008
HITETRI F7 =T Sag™, TSaaTal TaerTiasme, o]
HrraTaes | fAfatee agar, 9. e 4F, sdREE, 1999
TAHTHTET - Teh 373, SF. THIALATE qUSH, TAAT TahTer, e, 2011
HIHT TR, 1. I9aT 99T, e TH19E, 2007

SO AT IUMYE, erseATsAT, WA, TEE, 2000

Parvamimamsa, in its Sources, by G. N. Jha, Varanasi, 1964
Upanisatsangrahah, Jagdish Lal Shastri, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1970

AT T, STEAT o, Aratarer aameetare, faeet, 2008
GUAME clarclsilot, SL. AUHWUo], Ao, Uonis? Y5

Gulnwe [Qau, ez, yclal Yads eistz, Axsle, 1eec

Format of Question Paper

Credits-04

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with explanation Two passages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with explanation Two passages out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

ECT-05A Alankarasastra: Credits-04

Dhvanyaloka Udyota 1 and Vakroktijivita Unmesa 1

Unit-1  saeeadqata<i=d: sa=areies: - IAd:1

Unit-2  sraeeaeata=a: sa=ameis: - 3=na:1

Unit-3  geaerfai=d amifheiiaad] - 3TT:1

Unit-4  geaerfaf=d amifhsiiaad] - 3TT:1

Reference Books :
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= o

Dhvanyaloka of Anandavardhana, K. Krishnamurthy, MotilalBanarasidass, Delhi, 1982
Vakroktijivita of Kuntaka, Ed. K. Krishnamurthy, Dharwad, 1977

EATATATSh:, TSTTHITH AT, AGFIT Hehd HeIT, 0T, 2009

EAFATAT:, |, ATATT ATRATIT JTETA, ATLA T o= warer, faeett, 1998

SqeATAT:, |, T, TRATY AT, FAT@FT Hehd AL, AT, 1995

AFIhSt A H, ST, AT [, 7. Sf. %, Bral dqavarT aRug, fdedt, 1955
teloAlAls, SleRRAU Hiss, AR YRAaRIE], Awsle

oot dtdotoll teRAUR, atollaleld WRM, YEARE dctllAninl 6§, AUMELCUE
toloAlALs, SL %, A s, WAl uoAdalel, AUHELAE, R00¢
As\E(Ad — ocsoll stealAulR, otolloteld WRM, oA AUl wsteHl, aitlloloR, 1ecc

as\Ea@Qd, A Al ol H3d, wal woAde, WHELALE, 200¢

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question on any One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Explanationof Two Karikas out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Explanationof Two Karikas out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

ECT-05B Vedantasastra : Credits-04

Sribhasyaand Anubhasya on Brahmasiitra

Unit-1  sgrErsfiarss 97 1.1.2
Unit-2  sEreesftarss 937 1.1.3
Unit-3  sgrersiarss 91 1.1.4
Unit-4  ggmeEmorar 9 1.1.4

Reference Books :
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11
12
13

AT, ATTAFHET TEATHT, FT@FT AT, 2012
HTATH=C AT, T, S FAEL

FTHEAGLATIATSHH, SISTATA 978, TFI, 1983

A EAT AT, MOEEne 49, 495

IO HFEIRTAT T ATTecd A g JravaT 960, gaad SUTedTT  H I arrorET
The Philosophy of Ramanuja, K. D. Bhardwaj

Vedanta Sutra, Ramanuja’s commentary, Eng. Trans by George Thibaut

A primer of Anubhashya, J G Shah, ShuddhadvaitSansad, Kapadvanj, 1960

An introduction to the Suddhadvaita School of Philosophy of Sri Vallabhacarya, B. M.
Dhruv, 1960

HTATSTH, (92Ul Bof, lolot s Yau), g AR wusie, 2itllobdR, 2003

dectettuloll Rglodl, Y. deHa dlot dAlRollad, Wof. Heolcld U], YGIGABUE, MUHELCE, 1 YR
Jslad Raloct YEIRSL, Ul oNAeEAA AU, olg
WERYA A UQAIRU] Aolleds vea2at, SL UL . el

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question on any One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with necessary notes : Two passages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with necessary notes : Two passages out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

ECT-06C Puranasastra — Visnupurana Amsa 3 and 4 Credits-04
Unit-1  fEoorqerony, sier: 3, e 1 § 9
Unit-2 fesopqerory, sfem: 3, si2am 10 ¥ 18

Unit-3  fasopqamomy, sfer: 4, steam 1 9 12
Unit-4  fSsoqeoong, sfer: 4, steama 13 & 24

Reference Books :
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freupTor, StaTaes fF=mam, Fiesar, 1882

FArsoTqToT, . SET S, AT Tahrer, faeedt, 1998

eI, @ve 1-2, FHEATHE SUTEH, IT=Ata@T Aivay, =&, 1997
oA TwA o, AfagaT 3w 78T AT, 3117, 1995

Visnupurana, H, H, Wilson, Shankar Bhattacharya, Pustak, Calcutta, 1972
Visnupurana, K. L. Joshi, Parimal Publications, Delhi, 2005

The Puranic Text of Dynasties of Kali age, F.E. Pargiter, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi
Ancient Indian Historical Tradition, F. E. Pargiter, Motilal Banarasidass, Delhi, 1952
(QwpyRual osAcl o] PURMsR wll, Ud AdRA WHELCUE, 1690

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question on any One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with Explanation: Two Verses out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with Explanation:Two Verses out of Four : Unit 3-4 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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M.A. (CBCS) Sanskrit, Semester-1V

ECT-06D Dharmasastra: Credits-04

Apastambadharmasiitra and Parasarasmriti

o

Unit-1  srqeqeaede=y - gaadmmigay

o

Unit-2  saeqeaedigad - gaacia™igaq
Unit-3  gqeremegfa:
Unit-4  gqeremegfa:

Reference Books :

1
2
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I T TIAgTd, WRT-3, 9T, AT, FT07, 7. 3TS[T Ald, ITAL <Ll T8, q@Al, 1975
ATIEAFIIHA, g RTE g dH, = @, T, 1933

ATEAFIIHLA, gREaeASaATe ey, §. T. Seeartermsi, Feft dehq €=,
AT, 1933

TRTLRER (d:, S @, ATTOTET

SHTE HATTgcd § T0E T T9re Torerme, . «fiwdT foraT, Feha I=amme, f&eett, 1995
AT T TSTIH U ~ATT HTEAT, T 99T, S I Torehd, faeett, 2009

AT Tead H T @ qraai § TTaqriad g ST 909 &1 Ufdgrias Jeqd-, =1,

T TeaATe T80T, eT WeRTerd, ATLOET, 2008

FTHE (AR TRTE FOUT ATAIAT ,SAGTTH RO

ool uRuaMs BlAst, St sdEa Hiud, el uoddalel, UMELAE, 200U

Format of Question Paper

Q. No. Type of Question Marks
1 Essay type question : One out of Three : All Units 14
2A Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 1-2 10
2B Critical note on One out of Two : Unit 3-4 10
3A Translation with Explanation:Two out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
3B Translation with Explanation :Two out of Four : Unit 1-2 10
4 One or two line answers : All Units 06
5 Ten MCQs out of Twelve : All Units 10
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Chairman
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